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CALIFORNIA COURT CF APP&alS
FIRST arPELLATE DISTRICT
Sali FRaNCISCO
300 licallister Street
San Prancisco, Celifornia 94102 zip

HERSERT WILLIalM mULLIN
Petitioner

Court Case #

vVersus

John J. O'Connor
&
The archdiocese of
San Francisco
i.e., archbishop Levada

(Petition for appointment
of Competant Legal Counse})

To the Honorable Judge &/or Judges of the Califorania Court of appeals,
First agpellate District, San Francisco.

Iy name is Herbert william hullin. I am a layman at law. I believe
I am entitled to osetition the nonorable Court for assistance, as well as
appointment of Competant Legal Counsel for my cefense & behalf, Taat is
wnat this Petition is.

Enclosed with this cover-sheet is the original Petition for appointment
of Competant Legal Counsel which was sent to San Francisco Superior Court,
¢ivil Court Department, during the last two weeks of august 2003. Said
Petiton contained exnibits #'s &, B, ¢, D, E, F, & G. Some (52) fifty-two
pages of typewritten &/or handwritten matterial.

also enclosed with this cover-sheet is @ follow-up letter to the
Clerx of tne San PFraancisco Superior Court, c/o Civil Court DLepartment,
dated October 21, 20J03. Said letter explains to tine Clerk of the Court
tnat no word &/or response from the Clerx's Court had been received by
the Petitioner between the time period of august 14th and October 2lst.

Said letter indicajes that Petitioner would like to know why the Clerk
of the Court did not respond, and what could be done to expidate the matter.

I believe that Your Honour can appoint competant legal counsel td
represent me in my Civil Suit against John J. O'Connor & the Archdiocese
of San Prancisco, i.e. archbishop Levada.

Phe contents of this Petition show without doubt that I have good
reason to file civil suit. It furtoer shows that I am in need of Com-
petant Legal Counsel.

I believe the California Court of appeals, Pirst appellate District,
San Prancisco, Judge &/or Judges nave the power and the right to appoint
Competant Legal Counsel in my defense &/or in my benalf,

That is what this Petition is asking for at this time with these
exhibits, Thank-You for your conciderations in these matters.,

DEC&s l”‘e, 2003 /vlweécw LOn- )"Ia /(u;\. pe—
12, /L/ 2 pe2 HERBERT wILLIak MULLIN
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TO THE HONURABLE JUDGE &/or JUDGsS
OF THE CaLIFORNIA COURT OF APPEALS
FPIaST »PPELLATE DISTRICT
SAN FRaANCISCO, CaLIFORNIA

PERSONAL STaTEmENTS IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR A°fPOINTiENT OF COMPETANT
LEGAL COUNSEL ++.e.. re: Herbert william mullin (Petitioner) versus

The archdiocese of San Francisco, California; i.e., John J., O'Connor

« archbishop Levada ..... Court Case #

#l. I am Herbert william iwullin. I believe that the exhibits it the
original petition show clerly that the catholic priest John J. 0O'Con-
nor stold my Criminal Court Case Transcripts, i.e., # 50219 from
Santa Cruz County Superior Court (Swmmer of 1973).

#2. The exhibits show that the archbishop Levada of the archdiocese of
San Francisco was notified of the theft and yet did nothing to solve
the problems resulting from the theft.

#3. The exhibits further show that the archbishop was notified that the
priest J.J. O'Connor was guilty of homosexual date-rape misconduct.
The archbisnop refused to deal with this problem in g legal or appro-
priate fashion.

#4. The priest, J.J.0'Connor, has been involved with my former family
and me scince September of 1960, some 43 years ago (plus). I was
13 years o0ld when I began going to 'CONFESSION' to him in the cath-
olic caurch sacrament of confession., I am 56 years old now,

#5. I believe that the California Court of appeals, First appellate
District, San Francisco, Cglifornia, has the power to appoint a
competant legal attorney to act as my legal counsel in this matter.
I believe that that attorney could make a 1% to 2% hour cam-corder
interview (question & answer format) with me, That interview on
tape or DVD would serve as evidense to your California Court of
Appeals showing without doubt that I deserve to win a legal suit
against the catholic chnurch of San Francisco.

#0. One of the most basic rights of the Constitution of The United States
Of america, as well as the Constitution of the State of California,
is the right of the citizen to petition the Government for redress
of grievences. That is what this is., It was not right for the
catnolic church to sabbatage my mental & emotional health. It was
not right for them to cause me to become a law-breaker. The Calif-
ornia Court of appeals, Pirst appellate District, San Francisco,
California, has the power to appoint competant legal counsel in my
behalf. The illegal activity of the catholic church in this case
should not be over-looked and hidden away. I hope that your honorable
court will decide to make the appointment immediately. Enough time
has been wasted; it is time to bring this matter into the Light of
Justice and Circumspection. I hope Your Honors will decide to do so.

Respectfully yours,

/2/2]) 2002 Hecborr O, Mulles

(dated) Herbert wWilliam Liullin
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Herbert william hullin

Mule Creex State Prison
B-51410 at Rm.j 8-249 up
001 Highway # 194

Ione, California zip 95640

October 21st, 2003
Tuesday Morning

To the Clerk of San Francisco Superior Court
¢/0 Tthe Civil Court Department

Dear Clerk of the San Francisco Superior Court:

During the week of sugust 20th thru august 25th, 2003,

I mailed a *PEIITION FOR APPOINIMENY OF COMPETaNT LEGals, COUNSEL' to
your office in San i'rancisco at your 400 fkicallister St, address in the
Civic Center Courthouse complex, zip codeu & Y41lu2, The Petidion I
sent to you nad (7) seven exhibits and consisted of approx. (5VU) fiivy
pages of type-written &/or handwritten letters, et cetera.

It huas been two mwonins znd I &till have not hewrd back from you.

I write this letter to you today to ingire as to the where-abouts of my
petition.

what can 1 do, waat should 1 do, to find out wether or not your
cffice received my Petition ?

Is there anytining I can do, is there anything I should do, to
bring my Petition into the hands of The Judges of The Sgn Francisco
Superior Court, Civil Court Department 7

In the upper left-hand corner of my Petition's face page 1 indicated
that it was HERBERT WILLIAM MULLIN versus the catholic church archdio-
ceses of San Francisco, i.e., archbishop Levada and J.J, O'Connor.

I hope that this letter nelps to expidite the processing of my
*pREITION FOR APPOINTKENT OF COMPET aNT LEGLL COUNSEL'.

Yours trully,

JHeeBerr Lo Mullig ——

/ "/ 2] 2003 Herbert william ullin
DATED
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TO vHE CHIEBF JUSTICE & rdE aSSOCIATE JUSTICES
Ui THE CaLIFORNIa SUPREWE COURT

Personal Statements in support of tne Petition for appointment of
Competant Legal Counsel ..... re: Herbert william ikullin (Petitioner)
versus Lhe archdiocese of San Francisco, California, i.e., J.J. O'Connor
and archbishop Levada .... COURT CaSE #

#l. I am Herbert William jullin. I believe that the exhibits in this
petition show clearly that the catholic priest, Johm J. O'Connor,
stold my Criminal Court Case Transcripts, i.e., # 50219 from the
Santa Cruz County Superior Court (Summner of 1973).

#2. The exhibits show that archbisnhop Levada was notified of the theft
and yet did nothing to solve the problems resulting from that theft,
Purthermore the archbisihop was notified that J.J. O'Connor was guilty
of homosexual date—-rape misconduct & psychological abuse misconduct,
and yet the archbishop refused to deal with this problem in a legal
or appropriate fashion.

#3. The priest, Jonn J. O'Connor, nas been involved with my former family
and former friends, and me, scince September of 1360 (43 years).
I was 13 years old when I began going to 'CONFESSION' to him in the
catholic churches sacrament of confession. I am 56 years old+, now,

#4. 1 believe that appointed Legal Counsel could make a 1% or 2% hour
cam-corder interview with me (question & answer format). That inter-
view on cam corder tape (or DVD) would serve as evidense to your
California Supreme Court. It would show without doubt that I deserve
to win a Legal Civil Suit against the catholic church of San Francisco,
Furthermore, it would show that 'I aiw NOT GUILTY BY REASON OF INSaNITY'
for the crime spree that I have been in Calif, State Prison for the
past thirty (30) years (plus). By appointing competant legal counsel
at this time, the California Supreme Court would be assisting me in
preparing to make the appropriate Petition for liandamus/Habeas Corpus.

#5. One of the most basic rights of The Constitution of the United States
of america, as well as that of the Constitution of the State of
California, is the right of the citizen to 'petition the government
for redress of grievences'. That is what this is. It was not right
for the catholic church to sabbatage my mental & emotional health.

It was not right for them to cause me to become a law-breaker,
The California Supreme Court has the power to 'appoint Competant
Legal Counsel' in my behalf. The illegal activity of the catholic
church in this case should not be over-looked and hidden away.

I hope that Your Honorable Supreme Court will make the
appointment of Competant Legal Counsel immediately.

/.1//4 /-2003 — 7%’%@697 )//m/(ﬁf///\/———

Herbert William MMullin
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CaLIFOnNIa SUPRzZmE CQURT
350 hicallister Street
San Prancisco, California 94102

HERBERT WILLIalw MULLIN

RECEIVED  Court Gese #

versus
dohn J. O'Connor DEC 1 8 2003
&
The archdiocese of T (Petiti for a intment
5 EME COUR etition for appointmen
San Francisco CLERK SUPR of Competant Legal Counsel)

i.e.,, archbishop Levada

To The donorable Chief Justice &« associate Justices of The California
Supreme Court for the State of California in the United States of america.

. My name is Herbert william Mullin., I believe I am entitled to peti-
tion your Honorable Court for assistance in the form of 'appointment of
Competant Legal Counsel' for my defense and in my behalf,

Enclosed with this front cover-sheet are my communications with the
San PFrancisco Superior Court & the California Court of appeals, First
appellate District.

The origingl petition to the San Prancisco Superior Court (Civil
Court -Law Department) is enclosed with this communication to you. It
contends that the catholic priest John J. O'Connor used his power and
influence as a catholic priest to perpetrate psychological & sexual abuse
upon and witnin this petitioner. Purthermore, it contends that O'Connor
stold the original criminal trial court transcripts #50219 from Santa Crugz
County Superior Court (Summer 1973). PFurthermore it shows that I contac-
ted the archbishop of the San Francisco Diocese, archbishop Levada, and
informed him about the theft & psychological/sexual abuse.

I believe that the Californai Supreme Court has the power and the
right to appoint competant legal counsel to represent me in my Civil Suit
against J.J. O'Connor & the archdiocese of San Francisco, i.e., archbishop
Levada.

The contents of this Petition show without doubt that I have
good reason to file civil suit. It further shows that I am in need of
Competant Legal Counsel.

Furthermore, The California Supreme Court could look upon this
Petition from both the ‘Criminal Court' & the 'Civil Court' viewpoints.
This petitioner is the victim of psychological & sexual abuse. It is
very likely that Competant Legal Counsel will want %o rectify legal prob-
lems that are plaguing the petitioner because of the psychological abuse
perpetuated upon him by the catholic church & /or J.J. O'Connor.

I am requesting assistance from you for my defense & in my behalf,
Thank-You for your conciderations in these criminal & civil court matters.

/2 Jy6 /2003 — fheobees by Nalliv

HERBERT wILLIAb MULLIN
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

(ourt of Appeal (415 8857200
FAX
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT £t

first.district @jud.ca.gov

350 MCALLISTER STREET

RON D. BARROW SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3600

CLERK OF THE COURT

December 8, 2003

Mr. Herbert William Mullin
Mule Creek State Prison
#B-51410; Room 8-249 up
4001 Highway 104

Ione, CA 95640

Re: Petition for Appointment of Competent Legal Counsel
Dear Mr. Mullin:

The court has directed me to return your Petition for Appointment of
Competent Legal Counsel, dated December 2, 2003. This court cannot assist you
in securing counsel to file a civil lawsuit on your behalf.

Very truly yours,
RON D. BARROW, Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Enclosure

T HAvE |<6‘p'r T the
ORJS{NA( Fove M3~

DN PERTohAM Files —
W o Mallin ——
,&//é/aaag
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JOHUN €. ROSSI SN TR SAN FRANCISCO 94102

ASSISTANT CLERK-ADMINISTRATOR FARI WARREN UILDING
350 MCALLISTER STREET

1

AN FRANCISCO 415) §o3-7un0

O  LOS ANGELES 90013

RONALD REAGAN RUILIING
0 SOUTH SPRING STREET

RO ANCELES Supreme Court of California

FREDERICK K. OHLRICH

COURT ADMINISTRATOR AND
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

NATALIE ROBINSON
SUPERVISING DEPUTY CLERK

December 18, 2003

Herbert W. Mullin #B-51410
Mule Creek State Prison

4001 Hwy. 104, Rm. 8-249 up
Ione, CA 95640

Re:  Request for Appointment of Counsel
Dear Mr. Mullin:

No action may be taken on your “petition for appointment of competent legal
counsel” because this Court does not have jurisdiction in this matter. The court is limited
by law to hear and decide cases within its jurisdiction and may not involve itself with any
matter that may be related to current or future litigation. Therefore, I am retuming your

material.

Very truly yours,

FREDERICK K. OHLRICH

Enclosures

T HAve [Kepm THE

7 /.'zo / ooy
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page # 2 Personal ».atements in support of this Petition

#6. I believe that Competant Legal Counsel could meke a 1% or 2% Hour
cam-corder interview with me (question & answer format). That intex-
view on DVD would serve as evidense to your Court, It would show
without doubt that "I ali NOT GUILTY BY REASON OF INSANITY" res the
crime spree. Furthermore it would show that I deserve %o win a Civil
Suit against the archdiocese of San Prancisco (et cetera), Further-
moxe it would show that i have been rehabilitated & re~sducated
during my 314 years in prison, Iurthermore it would show that I am
deserving of my ireedom now,.

# 7. One of $he basice rights of The Conatitution of the United States
iz the right of the citigen to "petition the government for redress
of grievences®, That is what this is, It was not right for my
former family and former friends and the cetholic church & school
to sabbatage my mental & emotional health, It was not right for
them t0 cause me {0 beccome a law-breaker, The United States Distict
Court for the Northexrn District of Californis has the Pover 4o
appoint competant legal counsel for my defense & in my behalf,

The 6th smendment tc the United States Constitution guargntees me
the right to competant legal counsel & I have not had that,

The 14th Amendment to the United Statea Constitution guarantees me
the right to equal protection under law & due process, yet I have
not received either. The illegal activiiies of my formex family &
former friends & the catholic church should not be over-3}ooked and
hidden away any longer,

I hope thet Ycur Heonoranle United Statea District Court

for the Northern District of California will make the
Appointment of Competant Legal Counsel immediately,

This is a Petition for VWirit of Habeas Corpus, and a Petition
for writ of Mandamus, and Petiiion for appointment of counsel.

Jul, Zlﬁﬁéj Qoo <;hh572¢h§zﬂf’hkﬁnu4/»70u44)J,-—

(dated) Herbert William kullin
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T0 THE SENIOR DISTRICT JUDGES & THE CHIER JUDGE & THE DISTRICT JUDGES

& THE US MaGISTRATE JUDGES OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRIC? OF CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO AREA sesee

Personal Statements in support of this Petition for Writ of Habeas Courpus
&/or Petition for Writ of Mandamus &/or Petition for Appointment of
Competant Legal Counsel .e.... re¢: Herbert William Mullin (Petitioner)
versus The Archdiocese of San Francisco, California, i.e., John J. O'con
nor and Archbishop Levada.

COURT CASE #

#l. I am Herbert William Mullin. I believe that the exhibits in this
Petition show clearly that I am in need of Competent Legal Counsel.

#2. The exhibits indicate that am 57 years old and have been in prison
in California scince PFebruary l3th, 1973, Some 31% years (approxs).
The crime spree that resulted because of the psychological & sexual
abuse needs 4o be brought to Court and re-evaluated, My formerx
fanily & former friends & the catholic church should not be allowed
freedom from chastisement by your iHonorable Court.

#3« Incompetance of Legal Counsel is part of the problem, At the orig-
inal COriminal Trial) in the Summexr of 1973 (HCRIWEX)(Trial # 50219 in
Santa Oruz County) my Public Defender, James Jackson, refused to putb
the Catholic Priest on the stand to be cross examined, Furtnermore,
James Jackson's Hume Regidence was burned to the ground during the
first weels of the trial against me. Aftexr his home residence buraned
down he hecame very incompetemt and inefficient. In essence, he
ageisted the prosecuters jia huilding their case against me, He Zd&
did not request ‘chenge of venuv2?., He aliowad both the XIAAIXX
‘sanity EMEAE phase' and the *suilt or innocense phase' to be com-
bined into just one trial, That was prejudicial ggainst my defense,
Furthermore, his defemse tactics were aimed at ridiculing my benavior

in the past years prior to the crime spree, whereas 1 was requestiag
that he pursusde the judge & jury to look at the conspiracy of my
former family & former friends to keep me extremely naieve & gullible
& immature (et cetera)., He refused to 4o this in obnomious fashion,

#4, The Jury Foreman was Ken Springer. He was allowed on the jury even
though I spoke to my Public Defender James Jackson about his bad be-
havior., Springer waz an Electronies Retail Store manager in Felton,
California, where I lived & went to High School in 1963 & 64 & 65.
when I went into his store for the first time in 1963 and asked about
purchasing a phonograph, he became sxtremsly verbylly abusive nd
threatened me with HAEX bharm because I would not buy a & 300,00 phon-
ogreph. Springer weighed close to 200 lbs. at that time, yet I was
just at 130 1lbs, He snould not have been my jury foreman., Nor should
he have been allowwd to travel around Santa Crug County giving 'hate!
seminars concerning whal he thought about my mental health.

# 5. The exhibits show that Archbishop Levade. was notified of the theft
and yet did nothing to solve the problems resulting from the theft,
(i.esp, the original combt transcripts # 50219 Santa Cruz Superior

Court, Summer 1973).
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page # 2 UNITED SSTATES DISTRICT COURT FOR NORTHER CALIFPORNIA

The contents of thie Petition show without doubt that I have good
reason to file for Petion for Writ of Habeas Corpus, and good reason to
file a Civil Suit, and goocd reason to fiile for Petition for Writ of Manda-
mus, The contents of this petition show without doubt that I am in need
of Competant Legal Counsel,

In closing I want to emphasige that The Honorable Judges of the
United States Déistrict Court for the Northern Dietrict of Califormia,
San Francisco area, can look upon this petition before them from both
the ‘Criminal Court® and the *Civil Court® viewpoints., I am Herbert
William Muliin, 1 am the victim of psychological & sexual sbuse, It
is very likely that Competant Legal Counsel will want to reftify the
legal problems that are plaguing me becamse of the psychological abuse
perpetrated upon me by the catholic ciaurch & J.J, 0'Connor,

i am requesting assistance from you for my defense & in my behalf,
Thank-You for your concideration in these criminal & civil court mattexs,

Tl Qoﬁ‘ 2 0oL }fEejéGﬂT \A/ph_ /Va Mox —

(dased) ' Herbert William Hullin



